



2019 RR 3537/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

| 1 | A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Valparaiso |
|----|---|
| 2 | High School on being named a Four Star School for the |
| 3 | 2017-2018 school year. |
| 4 | Whereas, Valparaiso High School of Valparaiso |
| 5 | Community Schools was named a Four Star School for the |
| 6 | 2017-2018 school year by the Indiana Department of |
| 7 | Education; |
| 8 | Whereas, To receive a Four Star designation, a school must |
| 9 | receive an "A" on the state's A-F accountability system, have |
| 10 | excellent ISTEP pass rates, carry an overall high graduation |
| 11 | rate, and show success in closing achievement gaps; |
| 12 | Whereas, Valparaiso High School was one of 238 schools |
| 13 | to receive the Four Star School designation for the 2017-2018 |
| 14 | school year; and |
| 15 | Whereas, Receiving the Four Star School Award signifies |
| 16 | a pursuit of academic excellence among the students, staff, and |
| 17 | administration of Valparaiso High School: Therefore. |



2019 RR 3537/DI AZ

| 1 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the |
|---|--|
| 2 | General Assembly of the State of Indiana: |
| 3 | SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Valparaiso |
| 4 | High School on being named a Four Star School for the 2017-2018 |
| 5 | school year by the Indiana Department of Education. |
| 6 | SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to |
| 7 | transmit a copy of this Resolution to Dr. Veronica Tobon, Principal of |
| 8 | Valparaiso High School. |



2019 RR 3537/DI AZ